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RM.4 REQUIRED RATES AND RATE CHANGES  1 

 2 

The following selected revised tables from Volume II Ratemaking section presents 3 

the derivation of the major class indicated rate changes, the experience adjustments, 4 

and the distribution reports based on the assumed August 50/50 interest rate 5 

forecast. The same methodology as presented in Volume II, Ratemaking was 6 

applied. Changes were made only to the figures used as a result of a revised 7 

Statement of Operation based on the August 50/50 interest rate forecast. 8 

9 
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 1 

MANITOBA PUBLIC INSURANCE 
MAJOR CLASSIFICATION – REQUIRED RATE CHANGES 

  Private   Motor-   
 Overall Pass Comm Public Cycle Trailer ORV 
17/18 Units 1,166,000 809,600 47,000 12,700 16,200 207,200 73,300 

Claims 660.71 863.84 605.42 1,641.78 618.07 54.18 6.51 

Claims Expense 110.42 144.37 101.18 274.39 103.30 9.05 1.09 

Road Safety 11.75 15.48 15.48 15.48 15.48 0.00 0.00 

Operating Expense 72.07 94.90 94.90 94.90 94.90 0.00 0.00 

Commission: Vehicle 27.46 35.87 25.67 66.08 25.26 2.41 0.25 

Prem Tax: Vehicle 25.42 33.21 23.76 61.19 23.39 2.23 0.24 
Comm & Prem Tax: 
Driver 2.83 3.73 3.73 3.73 3.73 0.00 0.00 

Commission Flat Fee 5.17 6.80 6.80 6.80 6.80 0.00 0.00 

Reins: Casualty 1.99 2.62 2.62 2.62 2.62 0.00 0.00 

Reins: Catastrophe 8.19 8.87 8.87 8.87 0.00 8.87 0.00 

Fleet Rebates 13.39 17.97 17.97 17.97 0.00 0.00 0.00 

Anti-Theft Discount 2.66 3.83 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

Driver Prem 45.38 59.75 59.75 59.75 59.75 0.00 0.00 

Service Fees 20.63 27.17 27.17 27.17 27.17 0.00 0.00 

Inv Inc: Driver 1.46 1.92 1.92 1.92 1.92 0.00 0.00 

Inv Inc: Vehicle 27.20 35.54 25.43 65.47 25.03 2.39 0.25 

Req Rate (Raw) 847.40 1,107.12 792.14 2,039.51 779.69 74.36 7.84 

Req Rate (Bal) 847.40 1,107.12 792.14 2,039.51 779.69 74.36 7.84 

16/17 Average Rate 773.73 1,001.44 682.70 1,881.84 754.67 64.21 11.95 

Major Class Drift 5.3% 6.7% 4.8% 1.2% 1.9% 4.1% 0.0% 

17/18 Average Rate 
Without Rate Change 814.82 1,068.47 715.30 1,904.12 768.87 66.84 11.95 

Full Cred Req Change 4.0% 3.6% 10.7% 7.1% 1.4% 11.2% -34.4% 

Applied for Change 4.3% 3.9% 11.1% 7.4% 1.7% 11.6% -34.2% 

Credibility  99.3% 88.7% 67.9% 73.0% 97.2% 92.4% 

Cred Wtd Change  3.9% 10.3% 6.4% 2.4% 11.4% -31.3% 

Cred Wtd Req Rate  1,110.36 788.96 2,026.35 787.35 74.44 8.21 

Cred Wtd Req Rate 
(Bal) 849.86 1,110.80 789.27 2,027.15 787.66 74.47 8.21 

Cred Wtd Change 
(Bal)  4.0% 10.3% 6.5% 2.4% 11.4% -31.3% 

 2 
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RM.6 Summary and Distribution Reports 1 

 2 

By major class, the indicated rate changes differ slightly from experience rate 3 

changes due to capping rules. A 15% increase/decrease cap is applied to experience-4 

based indicators and all final rates are capped at a 20% increase/decrease. 5 

 6 

Major Class 
Vehicle 
Count 

Current 
Avg. Rate 

Proposed 
Avg. Rate

Indicated 
Rate 

Change 

Experience 
Rate 

Change 

Private 
Passenger 781,301 $1,001 $1,041 4.0% 4.0%

Commercial 45,401 $684 $744 10.3% 8.8%

Public 12,301 $1,887 $2,008 6.5% 6.4%

Motorcycles 15,591 $757 $778 2.4% 2.8%

Trailers 191,163 $64 $71 11.4% 10.2%

Off-Road 
Vehicles 67,613 $12 $12 -31.3% 0.0%

Overall 1,113,370 $773 $807 4.3% 4.3%

 7 

The impact of all change in rates, including adjustments for rate group, rate line, 8 

experience adjustments and special rate adjustments, are shown in RM.6 Summary 9 

and Distribution Tables. 10 

 11 

The following tables show the distribution of vehicles by dollar and percent changes 12 

after all adjustments. The proposed rate changes result in a rate decrease for 7.8% 13 

of vehicles, no change in rates for 10.2% of vehicles, and a rate increase for 82.0% 14 

of vehicles. 35.0% of vehicles experience a rate change of +/- $20 or less (including 15 

vehicles receiving a $0 change in rates) and 62.6% of vehicles experience a rate 16 

change of +/- 5% or less (including vehicles receiving no change in rates). More 17 

detailed tables, by major class, can be found in RM.6 Summary and Distribution 18 

Tables. 19 

20 
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Dollar Distribution Table: 1 

$ Change # of Vehicles % of Vehicles 

Decrease $300 or more 0 0.00% 

Decrease $200 to $299 7 0.00% 

Decrease $150 to $199 16 0.00% 

Decrease $100 to $149 463 0.04% 

Decrease $50 to $99 5,069 0.46% 

Decrease $20 to $49 17,150 1.54% 

Decrease $1 to $19 64,195 5.77% 

No Change 113,540 10.20% 

Increase $1 to $19 211,527 19.00% 

Increase $20 to $49 357,321 32.09% 

Increase $50 to $99 310,056 27.85% 

Increase $100 to $149 24,451 2.20% 

Increase $150 to $199 7,436 0.67% 

Increase $200 to $299 1,450 0.13% 

Increase $300 or more 689* 0.06% 

GRAND TOTAL 1,113,370 100% 

*all Taxis except 2 vehicles 2 

 3 

4 
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Percent Distribution Table:  1 

% Change # of Vehicles % of Vehicles 

Decrease 20% or more 4 0.00% 

Decrease 15% to 20% 16 0.00% 

Decrease 10% to 15% 177 0.02% 

Decrease 5% to 10% 7,630 0.69% 

Decrease less than 5% 79,073 7.10% 

(No Change) 113,540 10.20% 

Increase less than 5% 504,633 45.32% 

Increase 5% to 10% 255,943 22.99% 

Increase 10% to 15% 82,404 7.40% 

Increase 15% to 20% 69,949 6.28% 

Increase 20% or more 1 0.00% 

GRAND TOTAL 1,113,370 100%  

 2 
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Ratemaking - RM.6 Part I Summary

 SUMMARY OF PREMIUM INCREASES/DECREASES
BY MAJOR CLASS, TERRITORY AND VEHICLE TYPE

NO. OF VEHICLES 2016
AVG RATE

2017
AVG RATE

2016
 PREMIUM

2017
PREMIUM PREMIUM CHANGE $ PREMIUM CHANGE 

%
% OF 2017 
PREMIUM

MAJOR CLASS
Private Passenger 781,301 1,001 1,041 781,721,920 813,111,782 31,389,862 4.02 90.54
Commercial 45,401 684 744 31,059,504 33,781,436 2,721,932 8.76 3.76
Public 12,301 1,887 2,008 23,213,370 24,705,825 1,492,455 6.43 2.75
Motorcycle 15,591 757 778 11,801,331 12,126,729 325,398 2.76 1.35
Trailer 191,163 64 71 12,326,302 13,579,235 1,252,933 10.16 1.51
Off-Road Vehicle 67,613 12 12 811,356 811,356 0 0.00 0.09
TOTAL - ALL MAJOR CLASSES 1,113,370 773 807 860,933,783 898,116,363 37,182,580 4.32 100.00

NO. OF VEHICLES 2016
AVG RATE

2017
AVG RATE

2016
 PREMIUM

2017
PREMIUM PREMIUM CHANGE $ PREMIUM CHANGE 

%
% OF 2017 
PREMIUM

TERRITORY
1 509,094 948 986 482,620,322 501,837,361 19,217,039 3.98 55.88
2 522,501 576 605 300,937,991 316,240,081 15,302,090 5.08 35.21
3 16,668 704 722 11,730,375 12,031,231 300,856 2.56 1.34

2017 RATE APPLICATION

4 25,408 649 671 16,499,682 17,043,416 543,734 3.30 1.90
Commuter 39,699 1,238 1,284 49,145,413 50,964,274 1,818,861 3.70 5.67
TOTAL - ALL TERRITORIES 1,113,370 773 807 860,933,783 898,116,363 37,182,580 4.32 100.00

NO. OF VEHICLES 2016
AVG RATE

2017
AVG RATE

2016
 PREMIUM

2017
PREMIUM PREMIUM CHANGE $ PREMIUM CHANGE 

%
% OF 2017 
PREMIUM

VEHICLE TYPE
BUS 4,258 882 954 3,756,477 4,062,976 306,499 8.16 0.45
MCYCL 13,661 820 841 11,201,679 11,485,440 283,761 2.53 1.28
MHOME 4,967 581 638 2,888,040 3,168,256 280,216 9.70 0.35
MOPED 2,012 304 325 611,447 653,897 42,450 6.94 0.07
ORV 67,613 12 12 811,356 811,356 0 0.00 0.09
PASVE 577,072 1,072 1,114 618,903,922 643,094,880 24,190,958 3.91 71.60
SNOVE 45 262 277 11,769 12,448 679 5.77 0.00
TRAIL 191,163 64 71 12,326,302 13,579,235 1,252,933 10.16 1.51
TRUCK 245,946 829 871 203,968,214 214,101,669 10,133,455 4.97 23.84
VARIA 6,633 973 1,077 6,454,577 7,146,206 691,629 10.72 0.80
TOTAL - ALL VEHICLE TYPES 1,113,370 773 807 860,933,783 898,116,363 37,182,580 4.32 100.00
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# of % of Cumulative % # of % of Cumulative % # of % of Cumulative % # of % of Cumulative %
Vehicles Vehicles of Vehicles Vehicles Vehicles of Vehicles Vehicles Vehicles of Vehicles Vehicles Vehicles of Vehicles

Decreasing

$300 or more 0 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0.00
$250 to $300 3 0.00 0.00 1 0.00 0.00 1 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0.00
$200 to $250 4 0.00 0.00 2 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0.00
$150 to $200 16 0.00 0.00 3 0.00 0.00 10 0.02 0.02 0 0.00 0.00
$100 to $150 463 0.04 0.04 357 0.05 0.05 86 0.19 0.21 9 0.07 0.07
$90 to $100 333 0.03 0.07 316 0.04 0.09 8 0.02 0.23 0 0.00 0.07
$80 to $90 479 0.04 0.12 457 0.06 0.15 13 0.03 0.26 3 0.02 0.10
$70 to $80 707 0.06 0.18 691 0.09 0.23 9 0.02 0.28 3 0.02 0.12
$60 to $70 1,558 0.14 0.32 1,511 0.19 0.43 26 0.06 0.34 6 0.05 0.17
$50 to $60 1,992 0.18 0.50 1,924 0.25 0.67 38 0.08 0.42 10 0.08 0.25
$40 to $50 3,158 0.28 0.78 3,038 0.39 1.06 17 0.04 0.46 10 0.08 0.33
$30 to $40 4,653 0.42 1.20 4,211 0.54 1.60 74 0.16 0.62 12 0.10 0.43
$20 to $30 9,339 0.84 2.04 8,050 1.03 2.63 221 0.49 1.11 14 0.11 0.54
$10 to $20 22,805 2.05 4.09 22,090 2.83 5.46 57 0.13 1.23 54 0.44 0.98
$1 to $10 41,390 3.72 7.81 37,297 4.77 10.23 414 0.91 2.15 89 0.72 1.71

Total Decreasing 86,900 7.81 79,948 10.23 974 2.15 210 1.71

No change 113,540 10.20 18.00 3,630 0.46 10.70 46 0.10 2.25 18 0.15 1.85

Increasing

$1 to $10 146,862 13.19 31.19 37,995 4.86 15.56 463 1.02 3.27 202 1.64 3.50
$10 to $20 64,665 5.81 37.00 45,167 5.78 21.34 1,311 2.89 6.15 99 0.80 4.30
$20 to $30 103,341 9.28 46.28 83,083 10.63 31.98 3,508 7.73 13.88 436 3.54 7.84
$30 to $40 106,153 9.53 55.82 89,569 11.46 43.44 4,739 10.44 24.32 957 7.78 15.62
$40 to $50 147,827 13.28 69.10 131,572 16.84 60.28 11,428 25.17 49.49 1,476 12.00 27.62

Decrease or less than $50 769,288 69.10 470,964 60.28 22,469 49.49 3,398 27.62
$50 to $60 155,426 13.96 83.06 145,926 18.68 78.96 8,398 18.50 67.99 903 7.34 34.96
$60 to $70 80,398 7.22 90.28 74,022 9.47 88.43 5,309 11.69 79.68 756 6.15 41.11
$70 to $80 40,574 3.64 93.92 39,394 5.04 93.47 647 1.43 81.11 269 2.19 43.30
$80 to $90 21,168 1.90 95.82 19,698 2.52 95.99 499 1.10 82.21 872 7.09 50.39
$90 to $100 12,490 1.12 96.94 8,963 1.15 97.14 1,421 3.13 85.34 1,907 15.50 65.89

Decrease or less than $100 1,079,344 96.94 758,967 97.14 38,743 85.34 8,105 65.89
$100 to $150 24,451 2.20 99.14 18,061 2.31 99.45 3,458 7.62 92.95 2,237 18.19 84.07
$150 to $200 7,436 0.67 99.81 4,273 0.55 100.00 2,895 6.38 99.33 158 1.28 85.36

Decrease or less than $200 1,111,231 99.81 781,301 100.00 45,096 99.33 10,500 85.36
$200 to $250 1,444 0.13 99.94 0 0.00 100.00 303 0.67 100.00 1,114 9.06 94.42
$250 to $300 6 0.00 99.94 0 0.00 100.00 1 0.00 100.00 0 0.00 94.42

Decrease or less than $300 1,112,681 99.94 781,301 100.00 45,400 100.00 11,614 94.42
$300 or more 689 0.06 100.00 0 0.00 100.00 1 0.00 100.00 687 5.58 100.00

Total Increasing 912,930 82.00 697,723 89.30 44,381 97.75 12,073 98.15

Grand Total 1,113,370 100.00 781,301 100.00 45,401 100.00 12,301 100.00

DOLLAR DISTRIBUTION - ALL CLASSIFICATION AND RATE ADJUSTMENTS

2017 RATE APPLICATION
Ratemaking - RM.6 Part II Dollar/Percentage Distribution

All Vehicles - 2017 Private Passenger Vehicles - 2017 Commercial Vehicles - 2017 Public Vehicles - 2017
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# of % of Cumulative % # of % of Cumulative % # of % of Cumulative %
Vehicles Vehicles of Vehicles Vehicles Vehicles of Vehicles Vehicles Vehicles of Vehicles

Decreasing

$300 or more 0 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0.00
$250 to $300 1 0.01 0.01 0 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0.00
$200 to $250 2 0.01 0.02 0 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0.00
$150 to $200 3 0.02 0.04 0 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0.00
$100 to $150 11 0.07 0.11 0 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0.00
$90 to $100 9 0.06 0.17 0 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0.00
$80 to $90 6 0.04 0.21 0 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0.00
$70 to $80 4 0.03 0.23 0 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0.00
$60 to $70 15 0.10 0.33 0 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0.00
$50 to $60 20 0.13 0.46 0 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0.00
$40 to $50 93 0.60 1.05 0 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0.00
$30 to $40 356 2.28 3.34 0 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0.00
$20 to $30 1,054 6.76 10.10 0 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0.00
$10 to $20 604 3.87 13.97 0 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0.00
$1 to $10 1,998 12.82 26.78 1,592 0.83 0.83 0 0.00 0.00

Total Decreasing 4,176 26.78 1,592 0.83 0 0.00

No change 262 1.68 28.47 41,971 21.96 22.79 67,613 100.00 100.00

Increasing

$1 to $10 1,270 8.15 36.61 106,932 55.94 78.73 0 0.00 100.00
$10 to $20 3,356 21.53 58.14 14,732 7.71 86.43 0 0.00 100.00
$20 to $30 2,743 17.59 75.73 13,571 7.10 93.53 0 0.00 100.00
$30 to $40 1,436 9.21 84.94 9,452 4.94 98.48 0 0.00 100.00
$40 to $50 438 2.81 87.75 2,913 1.52 100.00 0 0.00 100.00

Decrease or less than $50 13,681 87.75 191,163 100.00 67,613 100.00
$50 to $60 199 1.28 89.03 0 0.00 100.00 0 0.00 100.00
$60 to $70 311 1.99 91.02 0 0.00 100.00 0 0.00 100.00
$70 to $80 264 1.69 92.71 0 0.00 100.00 0 0.00 100.00
$80 to $90 99 0.63 93.35 0 0.00 100.00 0 0.00 100.00

$90 to $100 199 1.28 94.63 0 0.00 100.00 0 0.00 100.00
Decrease or less than $100 14,753 94.63 191,163 100.00 67,613 100.00

$100 to $150 695 4.46 99.08 0 0.00 100.00 0 0.00 100.00
$150 to $200 110 0.71 99.79 0 0.00 100.00 0 0.00 100.00

Decrease or less than $200 15,558 99.79 191,163 100.00 67,613 100.00
$200 to $250 27 0.17 99.96 0 0.00 100.00 0 0.00 100.00
$250 to $300 5 0.03 99.99 0 0.00 100.00 0 0.00 100.00

Decrease or less than $300 15,590 99.99 191,163 100.00 67,613 100.00
$300 or more 1 0.01 100.00 0 0.00 100.00 0 0.00 100.00

Total Increasing 11,153 71.53 147,600 77.21 0 0.00

Grand Total 15,591 100.00 191,163 100.00 67,613 100.00

DOLLAR DISTRIBUTION - ALL CLASSIFICATION AND RATE ADJUSTMENTS

2017 RATE APPLICATION
Ratemaking - RM.6 Part II Dollar/Percentage Distribution

Trailers - 2017 Off-Road Vehicles - 2017Motorcycles - 2017
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# of % of Cumulative % # of % of Cumulative % # of % of Cumulative % # of % of Cumulative %
Vehicles Vehicles of Vehicles Vehicles Vehicles of Vehicles Vehicles Vehicles of Vehicles Vehicles Vehicles of Vehicles

Decreasing
20% or more 4 0.00 0.00 1 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0.00
19 to 20% 0 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0.00
18 to 19% 0 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0.00
17 to 18% 3 0.00 0.00 3 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0.00
16 to 17% 9 0.00 0.00 2 0.00 0.00 7 0.02 0.02 0 0.00 0.00
15 to 16% 4 0.00 0.00 1 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0.02 0 0.00 0.00
14 to 15% 14 0.00 0.00 2 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0.02 1 0.01 0.01
13 to 14% 24 0.00 0.01 2 0.00 0.00 17 0.04 0.05 0 0.00 0.01
12 to 13% 52 0.00 0.01 5 0.00 0.00 37 0.08 0.13 0 0.00 0.01
11 to 12% 48 0.00 0.01 2 0.00 0.00 34 0.07 0.21 2 0.02 0.02
10 to 11% 39 0.00 0.02 23 0.00 0.01 1 0.00 0.21 0 0.00 0.02
9 to 10% 146 0.01 0.03 135 0.02 0.02 3 0.01 0.22 4 0.03 0.06
8 to 9% 339 0.03 0.06 282 0.04 0.06 29 0.06 0.28 0 0.00 0.06
7 to 8% 1,253 0.11 0.17 1,244 0.16 0.22 2 0.00 0.29 1 0.01 0.07
6 to 7% 2,743 0.25 0.42 1,636 0.21 0.43 14 0.03 0.32 5 0.04 0.11
5 to 6% 3,149 0.28 0.70 2,898 0.37 0.80 52 0.11 0.43 7 0.06 0.16
4 to 5% 6,504 0.58 1.29 6,228 0.80 1.60 91 0.20 0.63 16 0.13 0.29
3 to 4% 11,167 1.00 2.29 10,849 1.39 2.98 202 0.44 1.08 22 0.18 0.47
2 to 3% 8,740 0.79 3.08 7,088 0.91 3.89 47 0.10 1.18 11 0.09 0.56
1 to 2% 23,964 2.15 5.23 23,331 2.99 6.88 82 0.18 1.36 47 0.38 0.94
0 to 1% 28,698 2.58 7.81 26,216 3.36 10.23 356 0.78 2.15 94 0.76 1.71

Total Decreasing 86,900 7.81 79,948 10.23 974 2.15 210 1.71
No change 113,540 10.20 18.00 3,630 0.46 10.70 46 0.10 2.25 18 0.15 1.85
Increasing

0 to 1% 26,392 2.37 20.37 25,519 3.27 13.96 274 0.60 2.85 222 1.80 3.66
1 to 2% 39,164 3.52 23.89 37,292 4.77 18.74 174 0.38 3.23 178 1.45 5.11
2 to 3% 63,925 5.74 29.63 60,002 7.68 26.42 1,069 2.35 5.59 446 3.63 8.73
3 to 4% 177,557 15.95 45.58 164,261 21.02 47.44 2,689 5.92 11.51 535 4.35 13.08
4 to 5% 197,595 17.75 63.33 190,288 24.36 71.80 3,449 7.60 19.11 2,890 23.49 36.57

Decrease or less than + 5% 705,073 63.33 560,940 71.80 8,675 19.11 4,499 36.57
5 to 6% 113,163 10.16 73.49 108,835 13.93 85.73 466 1.03 20.13 2,776 22.57 59.14
6 to 7% 61,622 5.53 79.03 39,997 5.12 90.84 536 1.18 21.31 517 4.20 63.34
7 to 8% 34,891 3.13 82.16 24,146 3.09 93.94 3,560 7.84 29.16 513 4.17 67.51
8 to 9% 22,268 2.00 84.16 13,498 1.73 95.66 4,037 8.89 38.05 832 6.76 74.28
9 to 10% 23,999 2.16 86.32 9,203 1.18 96.84 4,595 10.12 48.17 2,269 18.45 92.72

Decrease or less than +10% 961,016 86.32 756,619 96.84 21,869 48.17 11,406 92.72
10 to 11% 35,954 3.23 89.55 13,031 1.67 98.51 3,784 8.33 56.50 355 2.89 95.61
11 to 12% 15,924 1.43 90.98 4,335 0.55 99.06 6,267 13.80 70.31 420 3.41 99.02
12 to 13% 18,912 1.70 92.67 3,165 0.41 99.47 235 0.52 70.82 45 0.37 99.39
13 to 14% 10,024 0.90 93.57 1,503 0.19 99.66 8,208 18.08 88.90 64 0.52 99.91
14 to 15% 1,590 0.14 93.72 918 0.12 99.78 670 1.48 90.38 0 0.00 99.91

Decrease or less than +15% 1,043,420 93.72 779,571 99.78 41,033 90.38 12,290 99.91
15 to 16% 1,861 0.17 93.88 1,730 0.22 100.00 127 0.28 90.66 0 0.00 99.91
16 to 17% 68,063 6.11 100.00 0 0.00 100.00 4,219 9.29 99.95 7 0.06 99.97
17 to 18% 6 0.00 100.00 0 0.00 100.00 6 0.01 99.96 0 0.00 99.97
18 to 19% 2 0.00 100.00 0 0.00 100.00 1 0.00 99.97 1 0.01 99.98
19 to 20% 17 0.00 100.00 0 0.00 100.00 15 0.03 100.00 2 0.02 99.99

Decrease or less than +20% 1,113,369 100.00 781,301 100.00 45,401 100.00 12,300 99.99
20% or more 1 0.00 100.00 0 0.00 100.00 0 0.00 100.00 1 0.01 100.00

Total Increasing 912,930 82.00 697,723 89.30 44,381 97.75 12,073 98.15
Grand Total 1,113,370 100.00 781,301 100.00 45,401 100.00 12,301 100.00

PERCENT DISTRIBUTION - ALL CLASSIFICATION AND RATE ADJUSTMENTS

2017 RATE APPLICATION
Ratemaking - RM.6 Part II Dollar/Percentage Distribution

All Vehicles - 2017 Private Passenger Vehicles - 2017 Commercial Vehicles - 2017 Public Vehicles - 2017
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# of % of Cumulative % # of % of Cumulative % # of % of Cumulative %
Vehicles Vehicles of Vehicles Vehicles Vehicles of Vehicles Vehicles Vehicles of Vehicles

Decreasing
20% or more 3 0.02 0.02 0 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0.00
19 to 20% 0 0.00 0.02 0 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0.00
18 to 19% 0 0.00 0.02 0 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0.00
17 to 18% 0 0.00 0.02 0 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0.00
16 to 17% 0 0.00 0.02 0 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0.00
15 to 16% 3 0.02 0.04 0 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0.00
14 to 15% 11 0.07 0.11 0 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0.00
13 to 14% 5 0.03 0.14 0 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0.00
12 to 13% 10 0.06 0.21 0 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0.00
11 to 12% 10 0.06 0.27 0 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0.00
10 to 11% 15 0.10 0.37 0 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0.00
9 to 10% 4 0.03 0.39 0 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0.00
8 to 9% 28 0.18 0.57 0 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0.00
7 to 8% 6 0.04 0.61 0 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0.00
6 to 7% 248 1.59 2.20 840 0.44 0.44 0 0.00 0.00
5 to 6% 192 1.23 3.43 0 0.00 0.44 0 0.00 0.00
4 to 5% 169 1.08 4.52 0 0.00 0.44 0 0.00 0.00
3 to 4% 94 0.60 5.12 0 0.00 0.44 0 0.00 0.00
2 to 3% 1,264 8.11 13.23 330 0.17 0.61 0 0.00 0.00
1 to 2% 366 2.35 15.57 138 0.07 0.68 0 0.00 0.00
0 to 1% 1,748 11.21 26.78 284 0.15 0.83 0 0.00 0.00

Total Decreasing 4,176 26.78 1,592 0.83 0 0.00
No change 262 1.68 28.47 41,971 21.96 22.79 67,613 100.00 100.00
Increasing

0 to 1% 325 2.08 30.55 52 0.03 22.82 0 0.00 100.00
1 to 2% 1,410 9.04 39.59 110 0.06 22.87 0 0.00 100.00
2 to 3% 2,408 15.44 55.04 0 0.00 22.87 0 0.00 100.00
3 to 4% 2,479 15.90 70.94 7,593 3.97 26.85 0 0.00 100.00
4 to 5% 968 6.21 77.15 0 0.00 26.85 0 0.00 100.00

Decrease or less than + 5% 12,028 77.15 51,318 26.85 67,613 100.00
5 to 6% 523 3.35 80.50 563 0.29 27.14 0 0.00 100.00
6 to 7% 224 1.44 81.94 20,348 10.64 37.78 0 0.00 100.00
7 to 8% 1,325 8.50 90.44 5,347 2.80 40.58 0 0.00 100.00
8 to 9% 445 2.85 93.29 3,456 1.81 42.39 0 0.00 100.00
9 to 10% 49 0.31 93.61 7,883 4.12 46.51 0 0.00 100.00

Decrease or less than +10% 14,594 93.61 88,915 46.51 67,613 100.00
10 to 11% 594 3.81 97.42 18,190 9.52 56.03 0 0.00 100.00
11 to 12% 314 2.01 99.43 4,588 2.40 58.43 0 0.00 100.00
12 to 13% 15 0.10 99.53 15,452 8.08 66.51 0 0.00 100.00
13 to 14% 68 0.44 99.96 181 0.09 66.61 0 0.00 100.00
14 to 15% 2 0.01 99.97 0 0.00 66.61 0 0.00 100.00

Decrease or less than +15% 15,587 99.97 127,326 66.61 67,613 100.00
15 to 16% 4 0.03 100.00 0 0.00 66.61 0 0.00 100.00
16 to 17% 0 0.00 100.00 63,837 33.39 100.00 0 0.00 100.00
17 to 18% 0 0.00 100.00 0 0.00 100.00 0 0.00 100.00
